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2’ 2025 ACADEMIC YEAR
Entrance Fee : P300.00
Registration Fee : P500.00
Development Levy : Form 1-5 P10 000.00 (Once-off)

AS Level P5 000.00
A2 Level P5 000.00

J| SCHOOL FEES POLICY |L

Form 1,2,3 Fees (Term Fees: P20,000. Annual Fees: P60,000)

TERM 15T PAYMENT DUE 2NP PAYMENT DUE
1 P10,000.00 30 Nov 2024 P10,000.00 31 Jan 2025
2 P10,000.00 31 Mar 2025 P10,000.00 30 Apr 2025
3 P10,000.00 30 June 2025 P10,000.00 31 July 2025

Form 4 Fees (Term Fees: P22,000. Annual Fees: P66,000)

TERM 1STPAYMENT DUE 2ND PAYMENT DUE
1 P11,000.00 30 Nov 2024 P11,000.00 31 Jan 2025
2 P11,000.00 31 Mar 2025 P11,000.00 30 Apr 2025
3 P11,000.00 30 June 2025 P11,000.00 31 July 2025

Form 5 Fees (Term Fees: P22,000. Annual Fees: P66,000) - Payable in 2 Terms

TERM 15T PAYMENT DUE 2P PAYMENT DUE
1 P16,500.00 30 Nov 2024 P16,500.00 31Jan 2025
2 P16,500.00 31 Mar 2025 P16,500.00 30 Jun 2025

A’ level Fees — January (Term Fees: P26,667. Annual Fees: P80,000) - Payable in 2 Terms

TERM 15T PAYMENT DATE 2P PAYMENT DUE
1 P20,000.00 31 Jan 2025 P20,000.00 31Mar 2025
2 P20,000.00 31 May 2025 P20,000.00 30Jun 2025

A’ level Fees — June (Term Fees: P26,667. Annual Fees: P80,000) - Payable in 2 Terms

TERM | 15" PAYMENT DATE 2" PAYMENT DUE
1 P20,000.00 31 May 2025 P20,000.00 31July 2025
2 P20,000.00 31 Oct 2025 P20,000.00 31Jan 2026
BOARDING FEES
All boarding students P25 000.00 / Term

IMPORTANT DATES TO NOTE:

New Students Orientation: 13" January 2025
15 Term Begins: 14™ January 2025
2™ Term Begins: TBA
3" Term Begins: TBA
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PLEASE NOTE:

1. Parents can choose to pay all the school fees at once BEFORE the deadline by bank transfer

(EFT) in our account. No cash payments are accepted.

a. For all payment transfers please email the proof of payment to the accounts
department (The email is in the footer of this document).

2. For EFT payments student names in full has to be mentioned as reference.

3. For examination classes i.e., form 5 and form 6 - Payments for 3 terms have to be made in
the First 2 terms of the year.

4. The above fees DO NOT include the cost of external examination fees, where applicable.

5. The principal reserves the right to exclude from school, students whose fees are unpaid at the
beginning of the term.

6. The school reserves the right to pursue all parents through legal channels for all outstanding

balances.

DISCOUNTS

7. Sibling discount: The eldest child pays in full as per the due dates, 2nd child and
subsequent children 5% on tuition fees only. Any siblings should be notified to the accounts
office in writing.

8. If the full year’s fees for 2025 are paid before the first day of the Term 1, a 2.5% discount
will be offered.

BANK DETAILS
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK STANBIC BANK BANK OF BARODA
Account Name: Lavender Projects Account Name: Lavender Projects Account Name: Lavender Projects
Account number: 0100175997900 Account number: 9060003561815 Account number: 5210200002480
Branch: Hemamo Branch: Fairgrounds Branch: Main Mall
Branch Code:662767 Branch Code: 064967 Branch Code: 110167
Swift Code: SCHBBWGXXXXX Swift Code: SBICBWGX Swift Code: BARBBWGXXXX
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